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Dear Parents/Carers,

On Monday, we celebrated Martin Luther King Jr
day, linking this to our core values of respect, resili-
ence and responsibility and our school motto 'With
belief and hard work, anything is possible’. We dis-

cussed how Martin Luther King Jr demonstrated
these values and beliefs throughout his life; chang-

ing the lives, for the better, of African Americans
forever.

Our lives begin
to end the day

we become silent
about things that
matter.”

Indoor Athletics Tees Valley Finals - Well done to
our fantastic Year 5/6 Indoor athletics team who
competed in the Tees Valley Finals at Eston Sports
Academy on Wednesday morning. You did an
amazing job of representing Highcliffe!

Bike Helmets-We still have a small number of chil-
dren arriving at school on bikes without helmets.
Please ensure that your child only travels to school
on a bike if they are wearing a helmet.

Next Week’s Clubs:

Monday - Y4 TTRS (lunch); Y3/4 Tennis (3.15-4.30pm)
Wednesday - Y3/4 Cricket (3.15-4.30pm)
Thursday - KS2 Choir (lunch); KS1 Crafts Club
(3.10pm-4.15pm); KS2 STEM(3.15pm-4.15pm);
Y5/6 Basketball (3.15-4.30pm)

If your child would like to sign up for any of the clubs
on offer, please check ParentPay. Please keep a look
out for further clubs starting soon!

SCHOOL

Attendance

To ensure your child makes good progress at
school, it is extremely important that they attend
school each day, unless they are unwell.

Diary Dates:

W/C Mon 6th Feb-Children’s Mental Health Week
Tues 7th Feb—Safer Internet Day
Fri 17th-Mon 27th Feb—February Half Term
Thurs 2nd Mar—World Book Day
Fri 31st Mar-Mon 17th April 2023—Easter Break
Tues 9th-Fri 12th May—KS2 SATs
Mon 15th-Fri 25th May— KS1 SATs
Fri 26th May =5th June 2023 —Half Term
W/C Mon 5th June—Y4 Multiplication Check
W/C Mon 12th June—Y1 Phonics Screening Check
Thurs 20th July 2023 —Last day of summer term
Fri 21st July 2023 —PD Day; School Closed

We are very proud to announce this week’s pupils
of the week. Well done everyone!

Magpie Class (RES)- Alex Cummings
Puffin Class (Y1/2BW)- Erin Richardson

Curlew Class (Y1/2 AP)- Lily Adams

Oystercatcher Class (Y2LA)- Aurora McKinnon
Avocet Class (Y3WW)- Annabelle Sargent
Kingfisher Class (Y3/4AS)- Thomas Stockport
Golden Plover Class (Y4/5RN)- Elliott Brown
Peregrine Falcon Class (Y4/5TW)- Gracie-Mae Mackie
Barn Owl Class (Y6LP)- Alex Bye
Merlin Class (Y6CD)- Niamh Henry

Have a lovely weekend —from all at Highcliffe!
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